Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name to "IO Data Centers, LLC" previously recorded on Reel 023745 Frame 0851. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee's correct name is IO Data Centers, LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George Slessman	01/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IO Data Centers, LLC	
Street Address:	615 N. 48th Street	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12626299

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-9600

Email: jmgomez@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IDC-002B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Micah Miller

Total Attachments: 5

source=IDC-002B Assignment#page1.tif source=IDC-002B Assignment#page2.tif source=IDC-002B Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 501329213 REEL: 025186 FRAME: 0358

12626299

OH 000

source=IDC-002B Assignment#page4.tif source=IDC-002B Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 025186 FRAME: 0359

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, George Slessman, having an address of 8521 E. Princess Drive, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255, have made certain inventions which are described in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/626,299 entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITION MANAGEMENT FOR ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT, and To Data Centers, LLC 10-19-2010

WHEREAS, i/o-Data-Centers, LLC (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 615 N. 48th Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85008 is desirous of acquiring all of our right, title and interest in said inventions throughout the world,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said inventions, the aforesaid applications, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States or in any other countries, based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all patents granted upon said applications, and I do hereby authorize and request the issuance of said patents to said Assignee. I further grant to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date indicated with

my signature.

Slessman

source=10008-17assignment#page1.tif

RECORDED: 10/25/2010

3/2010 2:35:24 PM PAGE

Fax Server

TO: MARK D. PASSLER, AKERMAN SENTERFITT COMPANY: 222 LAKEVIEW AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR

· ·		PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
lectronic Version tylesheet Version		01/07/2010 501059083		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	Y	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
George Slessman			01/06/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	i/o Data Centers, LLC			
Street Address:	615 N. 48th S	5 N. 48th Street		
City:	Phoenix	Phoenix		
State/Country:	ARIZONA	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85008	85008		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	Number	
		12626299		
CORRESPONDENC	DE DATA			
Fax Number: Correspondence win Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(561) 65 kendra. ne: Mark D. 222 Lak	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		10008-17 (233388)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mark D. Passler		
Total Attachments:	1			

PATENT

REEL: 025186 FRAME: 0361